We anticipate 2 days per week being spent developing joint 
Client/Acme market-facing strategies and market assessments. These 2 days/week time will be 
non-billable to Acme. We will not invoice for any of Firstname’s overtime hours. 

The professional fees for this project will be $11,000 (eleven thousand dollars) per week. The 
project will start on Month, Date, Year, and end on Month, Date, Year. We estimate the total 
professional fees for this effort to $110,000 (one hundred ten thousand dollars). 

We will also invoice Client for reimbursable expenses. Out-of-pocket expenses will be invoiced 
at cost. Report production and any research needed will be invoiced at our standard costs. 
We expect that the work will be performed locally at Client and Acme facilities and estimate

[...]

Do not specify deferred payment.

PRO TIP: Clarify that all estimates are in fact estimates, subject to change. 

EXAMPLE FEES AND EXPENSES

Based on the scope, approach, resources and assumptions described in this SOW, our fees 
for the Services are $740,000.00 (seven hundred, forty thousand dollars) plus reimbursable 
expenses. Reimbursable expenses are estimated to be 15% of professional fees. Reimbursable 
expenses include out-of-pocket expenses for travel, communications, and other expenses 
incurred in the direct support of the project, which are billed at Acme’s cost.